504322541 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELGENE AVILOMICS RESEARCH, INC.	12/23/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELGENE CAR LLC	12/23/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CELGENE CAR LLC	
Street Address:	AON HOUSE	
Internal Address:	30 WOODBOURNE AVENUE	
City:	PEMBROKE	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 08	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15422617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007878-0730	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE M. NIHAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Nihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2017	

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0544 504322541

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Merger#page1.tif source=Assignment_Merger#page2.tif source=Assignment_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0545

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CELGENE AVILOMICS RESEARCH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CELGENE CAR LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CELGENE

CAR LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016,

AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203578594

Date: 12-23-16

6239900 8100M SR# 20167248213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:14 PM 12/23/2016
FILED 12:14 PM 12/23/2016
SR 20167248213 - File Number 6239900

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CELGENE AVILOMICS RESEARCH, INC.

INTO

CELGENE CAR LLC

* * * * * * *

Pursuant to

Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Celgene CAR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation/incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

NAME STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Celgene CAR LLC Delaware

Celgene Avilomics Research, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with the requirements of section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving domestic entity is Celgene CAR LLC.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 pm on December 31, 2016.

FIFTH: That the certificate of formation of Celgene CAR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which will survive the merger, shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving company.

NAI-1502313940v2

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0547 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person as of December 22, 2016.

CELGENE CAR LLC

By:

Name: Kevin Mello Authorized Person

NAI-1502313940v2

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 04/14/2017